Dear Parents/Carers,

Thank you to all those parents who have already made appointments on Schoolcloud for our
virtual parents evening on 8th & 9th October. If you have any problems booking your ap-

pointment, please let Mrs Pilz know in the office and she will book it for you.

As part of their topic, year 1 went on a tour of the local area this week, identifying the differ-
ent styles of houses and other landmarks. The children were incredibly well behaved and

thoroughly enjoyed the activity.

Now the weather is turning colder and more un-predictable, can you please make sure that

your child is bringing a coat to school each day?

Thank you for your continued support in helping us to make Sowe Valley a happy and safe
place for the children.

Have a lovely weekend.

Emma White

Parking
Please can you be respectful to the resi-
your cars at drop off and pick up, partic
ularly on March Way which is for resi-
dents parking only. There is always

lonit ing i : _ Our Harvest assembly is on Monday /th
F in the October. Can I please ask that you bring an
the school. We would also like to point ' y

out that it is also illegal to park in a bus| " "fmp;w‘ww’btefm’?d or any toiletries
stop or to obstruct a pedestrian crossing. to Jor J!

Thank you for your co=operation. Al items will be donated to the local food
bank.




Term Dates

2024/2025

Autumn Term
Monday 3rd September 2024 to
Friday 25th October 2024
(Monday 2nd September is a teacher
training day)

Half Term Holiday
Monday 28th October 2024 to

Friday 1st November 2024

Autumn term (continued)
Tuesday 5th November 2024 to Fri-

day 20th December 2024
(Monday 4th November is a teacher
training day)

Spring term
Tuesday 7th January 2025 to Friday

14th February 2025
(Monday 6th January is a teacher training
day)

Half Term Holiday
Monday 17th February 2025 to

Friday 21st February 2025

Spring Term (continued)
Monday 24th February 2025 to Fri-

day 11th April 2025

Easter Holiday
Monday 14th April 2025 to Friday
25th April 2025

Summer Term
Monday 28th April 2025 to Friday
23rd May 2025

Bank Holiday Monday 5th May 2025

Half Term Holiday
Monday 26th May 2025 to Friday

30th May 2025

Summer Term (continued)
Monday 3rd June 2025 to  Friday

18th July 2025
(Monday 2nd June & Monday 21st July are
teacher training days

Overall

o1

02

03

04

85% 87% 89% 91% 93% 95% 97% 99%

Year 1 - Isaac/Israel
Year 2 - Esme/Sophia
Year 3 - Chase/Jayson
Year 4 - Aarnav/Noah
Year 5 - Arla/Brendan
Year 6 - Kaleb/Scarlet

Year 1 - Abigail
Year 2 - Nylah
Year 3 - Daniel
Year It - Jacob
Year 5 - Callan

Year 6 - Aimee

Birthd hi !
Blake - Pre-School Fidha - Y2
Sehaj - Pre-School AJ - Y6

Kye - Year 1 Adam R - Y6

Dates for your diary
8/10/24 - Virtual parents evening

Q/10/24 - Virtual parents evening
9/10/24 - Year 6 Trip

22/10/2k - Reception parent workshop (change of date, letter to follow)

27/10/24 - Last day of half term (Autumn 1)
6/11/24 - Teacher Training Day

7/11/24 - Return to school (Autumn 2)




